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HAND DELIVERY 

Re: Docket Nos. 0501 19-TP and 050125-TP 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket on behalf of Smart City 
Telecommunications, LLC d/b/a Smart City Telecom and Frontier Communications of the South, 
LLC (“Frontier Communications”) are the following documents: 

I .  Original and fifteen copies of Smart City Telecom and Frontier Communications’ 
Request for Specified Confidential Classification; and 

2. An envelope marked “CONFIDENTIAL” containing a copy of the documents 
considered proprietary and confidential. 
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Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this letter filed 
and returning the copy to me. Thank you for your assistance with this filing. 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Joint Petition of TDS Telecom d/b/a ) 
TDS TelecodQuincy Telephone, ALLTEL ) 
Florida, Inc., Northeast Florida Telephone ) 
Company d/b/a NEFCOM, GTC, Inc. d/b/a ) 
GT Corn, Smart City Telecommunications, ) 
LLC d/b/a Smart City Telecom, ITS Tele- ) 
communications Systems, Inc. and Frontier ) 

Docket Nos. 050 1 19-TP and 050 125-TP 

Communications of the South, LLC, 
(“Joint Petitioners”) objecting to and 

) 
1 

requesting suspension of Proposed Transit 
Traffic Service Tariff filed by BellSouth 
Telecommunications, Inc. 1 Filed: April 5, 2006 

) 
) 

SMART CITY TELECOM AND FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS’ 
REOUEST FOR SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 

Smart City Telecommunications, LLC d/b/a Smart City Telecom and Frontier 

Communications of the South, LLC (“Frontier Communications”), by and through their undersigned 

counsel, and pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code, and Section 364.1 83, Florida 

Statutes, file this Request for Specified Confidential Classification, and state as follows: 

1. On March 16, 2006, the Joint Petitioners in Docket No. 0501 19-TP, hereinafter 

referred to as the “Small LECs,” filed their responses to the Commission’s Staffs Second Set o f  

Interrogatories and First Request for Production of Documents. 

2. The Small LECs’ Response to Staff Document Request No. 1 contains proprietary 

confidential business information of Smart City Telecom and Frontier Communications. On March 

16,2006, Smart City Telecom and Frontier Communications filed their Notice of Intent to Request 

Specified Confidential Classification of such proprietary confidential business information. Pursuant 

to Rule 25-22.006(4), Florida Administrative Code, Smart City Telecom and Frontier 

Communications file this Request for Specified Confidential Classification of the proprietary 



t 

confidential business information provided in response to the Small LECs’ Response to Staff 

Document Request No. 1. 

3. Section 364.183, Florida Statutes, provides an exemption from the public disclosure 

requirements of Section 1 19.07, Florida Statutes, for “proprietary confidential business information.” 

Under Section 364.180(3)(e), Florida Statutes, “proprietary confidential business information’’ 

includes “[i]nformation relating to competitive interests, the disclosure of which would impair the 

competitive business of the provider of information. In this case, the information provided by Smart 

City Telecom and Frontier Communications reflects: 

Total minutes of use to facility-based CLECs; 

Total minutes of use to meet point billed CMRS providers; 

Total originated transit traffic minutes of use; 

BellSouth’s estimated percent local usage factor; 

Total transit traffic local minutes of use; and 

Monthly transit payments to BellSouth commencing February 1 1, 2005 

through January 3 1,2006. 

4. The information described above provided in response to Staff Document Request 

No. relates to the competitive interests of Smart City Telecom and Frontier Communications and the 

public disclosure of such information would impair the competitive business of each such provider 

and provide a competitive advantage to competitors in the local exchange telecommunications 

services market. Smart City Telecom and Frontier Communications maintain that this information 

is proprietary confidential business information which, if publicly disclosed, could be used by 

competitors to harm the competitive interests of these carriers. The information for which 
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confidential classification is sought is intended to be and treated as private and confidential by Smart 

City Telecom and Frontier Communications, respectively, and has not been disclosed publicly or 

otherwise. Accordingly, the information should be determined to be proprietary confidential 

business information pursuant to Section 364.1 83(3)(e), Florida Statutes, exempt from the public 

disclosure requirements of Section 1 19.07, Florida Statutes. 

5. Attached as Attachment A are two copies of the redacted versions of Smart City 

Telecom’s and Frontier Communications’ responses to Staffs Document Request No. 1 included 

in Staffs First Request for Production of Documents. 

6. Attached as Attachment B to the Request for Specified Confidential Classification 

are highlighted copies of the same documents containing the confidential information. 

WHEREFORE, for the foregoing reasons, Smart City Telecom and Frontier Communications 

respectfully request that, pursuant to Section 364.183, Florida Statutes, the Commission enter an 

Order declaring the information described above to be proprietary confidential business information 

that is not subject to public disclosure. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Martin P. Mctbonnell, Esq. 
Rutledge, Ecenia, Purnell & Hoffman, P.A. 
P.O. Box 551 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
850-68 1-6788 (Telephone) 
860-68 1-65 15 (Telecopier) 

- - and - - 
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Benjamin H. Dickens, Jr., Esq. 
Blooston, Mordkofsky, Jackson & Dickens 
2120 L Street, Northwest 
Washington, DC 20037 
(202) 828-55 10 (Telephone) 
(202) 828-5568 (Telecopier) 

Attomeys for Smart City Telecommunications, LLC d/b/a 
Smart City Telecom and Frontier Communications of the 
South, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY certify that a copy of the foregoing was h i s h e d  to the following this 5th day of 
April, 2006, by Electronic Mail to the following: 

Nancy B. White, Esq. 
c/o Nancy H. Sims 
150 South Monroe Street 
Suite 400 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

Stephen B. Rowell, Esq. 
ALLTEL 
One Allied Drive, B5F11 
Little Rock, AR 72202 

Meredith E. Mays, Esq. 
BellSouth Center - Suite 4300 
675 West Peachtree Street, N.E. 
Atlanta, GA 30375 

Mr. James White 
ALLTEL Florida, Inc. 
6867 Southpoint Drive, N. 
Suite 103 
Jacksonville, FL 32216-8005 

Felicia Banks, Esq. 
Michael Barrett, Esq, 
Laura King, Esq. 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 3 2 3 99-0 8 5 0 

Tracy Hatch, Esq. 
AT&T Communications of the Southern 
States, LLC 
101 North Monroe Street, Suite 700 
Tallahassee, Florida 3230 1 - 1 549 

J. Jeffry Wahlen, Esq. 
Ausley Law Firm 
127 Calhoun Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 3230 1 

Vicki Gordon Kaufman, Esq. 
Moyle Flanigan Katz Raymond & Sheehan, 
P.A. 
1 18 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 3230 1 

Mr. Robert M. Post, Jr. 
ITS Telecommunications Systems, Inc. 
14001 SW Market Street 
Indiantown, FL 32956-0277 

Susan J. Berlin 
NuVox Communications, Inc. 
Two North Main Street 
Greenville, SC 2960 1 

William R. Atkinson 
Sprint Nextel 
3065 Cumberland Circle, SE 
Mailstop GAATLD0602 
Atlanta, GA 30339 

Ronald W. Gavilett, Esq. 
Neutral Tandem 
One South Wacker, Suite 200 
Chicago, IL 60606 

Floyd R. Self, Esq. 
Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A. 
21 5 South Monroe Street, Suite 700 
P. 0. Box 1876 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
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Charles V. Gerkin, Jr. 
Friend, Hudak & Harris, LLP 
Three Ravinia Drive, Suite 1450 
Atlanta, GA 30346 

Michele K. Thomas, Esq. 
T-Mobile 
60 Wells Avenue 
Newton, MA 02459 

Charles F. Palmer, Esq. 
Troutman Sanders LLP 
600 Peachtree Street, N.E. 
Suite 5200 
Atlanta, GA 30308-22 16 

Elaine Critides 
Verizon Wireless 
1300 I Street, N.W. 
Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20005 

Michael A. Gross, Esq. 
Florida Cable Telecommunications, Assn. 
246 E. gth Avenue, Suite 100 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 

Holly Henderson 
Southern Communications Services, Inc. 
d/b/a SouthemLINC Wireless 
5555 Glenridge Connector, Suite 500 
Atlanta, GA 30342 

Leigh A. Hyer 
Verizon Access Transmission Services 
P. 0. Box 110 
Tampa, FL 33601-01 10 

By: 

nftc\transit.traffic\requestforconfidential 

Todd D. Daubert 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
1200 1 gth Street, N.W. 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20036 

6 



DATE STATE 

February 11-28,2005 FL 
March 1-31 FL 
April 1-30 FL 
May 1-31 FL 
June 1-30 FL 
July 1-31 FL 
August 1-31 FL 
September 1-30 FL 
October 1-31 FL 
November 1-30 FL 
December 1-31 FL 
January 9-31,2006 FL 

. 

IC0 - ORIGINATING TRANSIT TRAFFIC 
2005-2006 EMI' USAGE 

0 RIG IN AT1 N G Total MOU's to Total MOU's to BELLSOUTH TOTAL 
COMPANY Facility-Based Meet-Point ESTIMATED TRANSIT TRANSIT MONTHLY 

NAME IC0 OCN CLEC's Billed CMRS TOTAL MOU's PLU" LOCAL MOU'S RATE TRANSIT $ 

Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 

0330 
0330 
0330 
0330 
0330 
0330 
0330 
0330 
0330 
0330 
0330 
0330 

I 

* Exchange Message Interface 
** This is a Percent Local Usage (PLU) factor estimated by BellSouth, subject to further analysis. 

COMPOSITE EXHIBIT A TO SMALL LECS' 
RESPONSES TO STAFF'S SECOND SET OF 
[NTERROGATORIES AND FIRST KEQUEST FOR 
PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS 

ATTACHMENT A 
BellSouth Confidential 

0.003 
6.003 
0.003 
0.003 
0.003 
0.003 
0.003 
0.003 
0.003 
0.003 
0.003 
0.003 

Proprietary 



IC0 ORIGINATED TRANSIT TRAFFIC 
2005-2006 EMI' USAGE 

ORIGINATING 
COMPANY 

DATE STATE NAME ICOOCN 

February 11 
March 1-31 

May 1-31 
June 1-30 

April 1-30 

July 1-31 FL F 
August 1-31 FL F 
September 1-30 FL F 
October 1-31 FL F 
November 1-30 FL F 
December 1-31 FL F 
January I-31,2006 FL F 

-28,2005 FL Frontier 
FL Frontier 
FL Frontier 
FL Frontier 
FL Frontier 

ontier 
ontier 
ontier 
ontier 
ontier 
ontier 
ontier 

4465 
4465 
4465 
4465 
4665 
4665 
4665 
4665 
4665 
4665 
4665 
4465 

Total MOU's to Total MOU's to BELLSOUTH TOTAL 
Facility-Based Meet-Point ESTIMATED TRANSIT TRANSIT 

CLEC's Billed CMRS TOTAL MOU's PLU** LOCAL MOU'S RATE 

* Exchanae Message Interface 
** This is a Percent Local Usage (PLU) factor estimated by BellSouth, subject to further analysis. 

Y 

BellSouth Confidential 311 612006 

$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 

MONTHLY 
TRANSIT $ 

Proprietary 



I C 0  - ORIGINATING TRANSIT TRAFFIC 
2005-2006 EMI* USAGE 

DATE 

February l'l-28,2005 
March 4-31 
April 1-30 
May 1-31 
June 1-30 
July 1-31 
August 1-31 
September 1-30 
October 1-31 
November 4 -30 
December 1-31 
January I-31,2006 

STATE 

FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 

ORIGINATING 
COMPANY 

NAME 

Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 
Smart City 

IC0 OC 

0330 
0330 
0330 
0330 
0330 
0330 
0330 
0330 
0330 
0330 
0330 
0330 

7 
i 

N 

-otal MOU's to Total MOU's to 
'acility-Based Meet-Point 

CLEC's Billed CMRS T 

BELLSOUTH 
ESTIMATED 

'OTAL MOU's PLUM 

TOTAL 
TRANSIT 

LOCAL MOU'S 

* Exchange Message Interface 
** This is a Percent Local Usage (PLU) factor estimated by BellSouth, subject to further analysis. 

BellSouth Confidential 

COMPOSITE EXHIBIT A TO SMALL LECS' 
RESPONSES TO STAFF'S SECOND SET OF 
MTERROGATORlES AND FlRST REQUEST FOR 
PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS 

311 6/2006 

TRANSIT 
RATE 

$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 
.$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 
$ 0.003 

MONTHLY 
TRANSIT $ 

Proprietary 

. .  . .  



DATE 

February 11-28,2005 
March 1-31 
April 1-30 
May 1-31 
June d-30 
July 1-31 
August 1-31 
September d -30 
October 1-31 
November 1-30 . 
December 1-31 
January I-31,2006 

IC0 ORIGINATED TRANSIT TRAFFIC 
2005-2006 EMI* USAGE 

STATE 

FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
FL 
F t  

ORIGINATING 
COMPANY 

NAME ICOOCN 

Frontier 
Frontier 
Frontier 
Frontier 
Frontier 
Frontier 
Frontier 
Frontier 
Frontier 
Frontier 
Frontier 
Frontier 

4465 
4465 
4465 
4465 
4665 
4665 
4665 
4665 
4665 
4665 
4665 
4465 

Total MOWS to 7 
Facility-Based 

ciEc's 

'otal MOU's to 
Meet-Point 

Billed CMRS 5 'OTAL MOWS 

BELLSOUTH 
EST1 MATED 

TOTAL 
TRANSIT 

.OCAL MOU'S 
TRANSIT 

RATE 
MONTHLY 

TRANSIT $ 

3/16/2006 BellSouth Confidential 

0.003 
0.003 
0.003 
0.003 
0.003 
0.003 
0.003 
0.003 
0.003 
0.003 
0.003 
0.003 

Proprietary 



CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENTS 

ATTACHMENT B 


